blocks do you count? 

Note if they count 100, 200, 300, 400, 410, 420, 430, 440, 
441, 442, 443, ,444, 445, 446 

Can learners: 
• Count objects 

to 700 in 
groups 

Make notes in 
your 
observation 
book 

Give learners some flard cards.  Ask them to show you 643. 
How would you break the six hundred and forty three into 
hundreds, tens and units? 

We can say 643 is the same as 600 and 40 and3.  
Do the same with 527, 632, 563, 469 and 594. 

• Decompose 
three-digit 
numbers up to 
700 

Write 651 on the board.  Ask the learners to give you a 
number smaller than and then greater than the number.

[...]

Test 1 MEMO 
Grade 3 Lesson 19 Written Assessment 1 MEMO 
Question  Marks  
1.( 2 marks per correct answer-1 mark for number and 1 mark for number name) 
a. 884     eight hundred and eighty-four 
b. 867  eight hundred and sixty-seven 

(4) 

2. (1 mark for correct answer) 
991, 959, 909, 881, 819, 799, 790 

(1) 

3. (1 mark per correct answer) 
956 = 900 + 50 + 6   

(2) 

4. (1 mark per correct answer) 
a. 90                                                         b.  900 

(2)